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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 

FOR FIRST YEARS, B.TECH 2023 BATCH STUDENTS 

Special Adjustments in Class Time Table for Academic Year 2023-24 

 

 

   

Sr 
No 

Events Autumn Semester  
(July – November 2023) 

Spring Semester 
  (January – May 2024) 

1.  Academic Registration  21  August 2023 02 Jan 2024 

2.  Late  Academic Registration with fine  ---- 03-04 Jan 2024 

3.  Orientation Programme 28 August -02 Sept 2023 ---- 

4.  First Day of Instruction  04 Sept 2023 08 Jan 2024 

5.  Assessment I 22 - 29 Sept 2023 27 Jan – 03 Feb 2024 

6.  Assessment II 25 Oct – 2 Nov 2023 24 Feb – 02 Mar 2024 

7.  Assessment III 15-22 Nov 2023 25 Mar – 03 Apr  2024 

8.  Last day of Instruction 30 Nov 2023 19 April 2024 

9.  End Semester Examination 01-09 Dec 2023 22-30 April 2024 

10.  
Last date of submission of grade to 
Academic Section 

19 Dec 2023 07 May 2024 

11.  Declaration of Result 3rd week of Dec 2023 2nd Week of May 2024 

12.  Re-evaluation of Answer script 
Apply within 7 days from the date of publications of the 
result  

13.  Vacation for Students  11 Dec 2023 - 7 Jan 2024 01 May – 14 July 2024 

Academic Session 
July-Nov, 2023 

Academic Session 
Jan-April 2024 

Date & Day Time table Date & Day Time table 
09.09.2023, Saturday Monday  16.04.2024, Tuesday Thursday  

16.09.2023, Saturday Tuesday 17.04.2024,  Wednesday Friday  

23.09.2023, Saturday Wednesday   

30.09.2023, Saturday Thursday   

07.10.2023, Saturday Thursday   

14.10.2023, Saturday Friday   

21.10.2023, Saturday Monday   

28.10.2023, Saturday Tuesday   

04.11.2023, Saturday Wednesday   

11.11.2023, Saturday Thursday   

18.11.2023, Saturday Monday   

29.11.2023, Wednesday Friday   

25.11.2023, Saturday Tuesday   

(Sanjib Choudhury) 
HoS (Academic) 


